No. 22-1074

In the Supreme Court of the Wnited States

GEORGE SHEETZ,
Petitioner,
V.
COUNTY OF EL DORADO,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the California Court of Appeal
Third Appellate District

PROOF OF SERVICE

GLEN C. HANSEN
*Counsel of Record
Abbott & Kindermann, Inc.
2100 21st Street, Ste. A
Sacramento, California 95818
Tel: 916-456-9595
Email: ghansen@aklandlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent



I am employed in the State of California, County
of Sacramento. I am over the age of eighteen and not a
party to this action. My business address is 2100 21st
Street, Ste. A, Sacramento, CA 95818.

I declare on July 5, 2023, I served, via Federal
Express overnight mail, three copies of the document
entitled: OPPOSITION TO PETITIONER’S
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI on all

parties required to be served, as follows:

Paul J. Beard I1I
FisherBroyles LLP

4470 W. Sunset Blvd.

Suite 93165

Los Angeles, CA 90027
818-216-3988
paul.beard@fisherbroyles.com

Attorneys for Appellant George Sheetz

Anastasia P. Boden

Cato Institute

1000 Massachusetts Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-216-1414
aboden@cato.org

Attorney for Cato Institute




Jay R. Carson

The Buckeye Institute

88 East Broad Street

Suite 1300

Columbus, OH 43215
614-224-4422
j.carson@buckeyeinstitute.org

Attorney for The Buckeye Institute

Brian T. Hodges

Pacific Legal Foundation
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1290
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-419-7111
BHodges@pacificlegal.org

Attorney for Pacific Legal Foundation

David P. Lanferman

Rutan & Tucker, LLP

455 Market Street, Suite 1870
San Francisco, CA 94105
650-263-7900
dlanferman@rutan.com

Attorney for California Building Industry Association
and National Association of Home Builders




Chance D. Weldon

Texas Public Policy Foundation
901 Congress Ave.

Austin, TX 78701
512-472-2700
cweldon@texaspolicy.com

Attorney for Texas Public Policy Foundation

Elizabeth Milito

Rob Smith

NFIB SMALL BUSINESS LEGAL CENTER, INC.
555 12th Street, NW Suite 1001

Washington, DC 20004

elizabeth.milito@nfib.org

rob.smith@nfib.org

Attorneys for NFIB Small Business Legal Center, Inc.

Ilya Shapiro

MANHATTAN INSTITUTE
42 Vanderbilt Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(202) 599-7000
ishapiro@manhattan.institute

Attorney for Manhattan Institute




Braden H. Boucek

Kimberly S. Hermann

SOUTHEASTERN LEGAL FOUNDATION
560 W. Crossville Road

Suite 104

Roswell, GA 30075

(770) 977-2131
bboucek@southeasternlegal.org
khermann@southeasternlegal.org

Attorneys for Southeastern Legal Foundation

Ivan London

David McDonald

MOUNTAIN STATES LEGAL FOUNDATION
2596 S. Lewis Way

Lakewood, CO 80227

720-640-8713

ilondon@mslegal.org

dmcdonald@mslegal.org

Attorneys for Mountain States Legal Foundation

On the same day, an electronic version of
the same document was submitted to the same
interested parties as follows:

Paul J. Beard I1
paul.beard@fisherbroyles.com




Anastasia P. Boden
aboden@cato.org

Jay R. Carson
l.carson@buckeyeinstitute.org

Brian T. Hodges
BHodges@pacificlegal.org

David P. Lanferman
dlanferman@rutan.com

Chance D. Weldon
cweldon@texaspolicy.com

Elizabeth Milito

Rob Smith
elizabeth.milito@nfib.org
rob.smith@nfib.org

Ilya Shapiro
ishapiro@manhattan.institute

Braden H. Boucek

Kimberly S. Hermann
bboucek@southeasternlegal.org
khermann@southeasternlegal.org

Ivan London

David McDonald
ilondon@mslegal.org
dmcdonald@mslegal.org




All parties required to be served have been

served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 5, 2023.

Glen €. Hansen
Counsel of Record
Abbott & Kindermann, Inc.
Counsel for Respondent



